

# Republic of the Philippines

### DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

#### ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE IX Sta. Isabel, Dipolog City

Name of Procuring Entity: DPWH ZN 2nd District Engineering Office

Revised on:

Standard Form/Title:

Request for Quotation: P.R. No. 24-12-291 COMPANY NAME: 12/12/2024 ADDRESS: Office/End-User: **Admin. Section** TEL. NO./FAX NO.: TIN:

Please quote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below, and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than 10:00 A.M. of \_\_\_\_\_\_

with the return envelope attached herewith, to the BAC Secretariat for Goods, Sta. Isabel, Dipolog City.

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written.
- 2. Delivery period within fifteen (15) calendar days upon receipt of the approved funded

Purchase Order (P.O.) Administrative Penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the

Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason.

- 3. Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one year for Equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user.
- 4. Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar Days.
- 5. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.
- Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product, (If applicable)
   Please indicate the brand for each Items being offered.

JOSE TEOVY S. OCHOTORENA

**BAC Chairperson** 

em No.	ITEMS & DESCRIPTIONS	FOR QUOTATION QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
ciii iio.	Brake Fluid 900ml	1	bottle		
	Nissan Frontier SEM-321				
	Contact Cleaner	3	pc		
	Mitsubishi Strada SJF-569				
	Engine Oil SAE 15W-40	176	ltr		
	Amman Vibratory Roller Z18-443 - 16 ltrs.				
	Foton Thunder SLE-299 - Itrs				
	Hino Mini Dumptruck 040108 - 22 ltrs				
	Isuzu Boondock SJN-299 - 16 ltrs				
	Military Jeep SJN-251 - 16 ltrs				
	Mitsubishi Canter SDK-902 - 26 ltrs				
	Mitsubishi L300 070107 - 16 ltrs				
	Mitsubishi Pick-up SFW-251 - 16ltrs				
	Mitsubishi Strada SJF-569 - 16 ltrs				
	Mitsubishi Strada SJN-240 - 16 ltrs				
	Engine Oil SAE 15W-40	8	ltr		
	Nissan Frontier SEM-321				
	Engine Oil SAE 15W-40	12	pail		
	Backhoe/Loader LX-43 - 4 pail				
	CAMC Dumptruck SKS-110 - 4 pail				
	Mitsubishi Road Grader NI-2243 - 4 pail				
	Engine Oil Diesel (Fully Synthetic)	64	ltr		
	Nissan Navara JAR-3537 - 16 ltrs				
	Toyota Fortuner 090801 - 32 ltrs				
	Toyota Hilux GAP-9004 - 16 ltrs				
		Sub To	tal 1		

N .	
After having carefully read and accepted your General	Conditions, I/We quote you on the Item(s) at prices above.
If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank,	It means that I concur with the Terms and Conditions specified by DPWF

Printed Name/Signature/Date

BAC - SECRETARIAT: Tel. No. 212 - 2538

Fax. No. (065) 212 - 2538

Tel. No./Celiphone No./E-mail Address



# Republic of the Philippines

# DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE

## 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE IX Sta. Isabel, Dipolog City

Name of Procuring Entity:	DPWH ZN 2nd	District Eng	<u>ineering Office</u>
---------------------------	-------------	--------------	------------------------

Revised on: Standard Form/Title:

Request for Quotation: P.R. No. 24-12-291

Date:

12/12/2024

Office/End-User:

**Admin. Section** 

COMPANY NAME:
ADDRESS:
TEL. NO./FAX NO.:

Please quote your lowest price on the Item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below,

and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than 10:00 A.M. of

with the return envelope attached herewith, to the BAC Secretariat for Goods, Sta. Isabel, Dipolog City.

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written.
- 2. Delivery period within fifteen (15) calendar days upon receipt of the approved funded

Purchase Order (P.O.) Administrative Penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the

Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason

- Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one year for Equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user.
- 4. Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar Days.
- 5. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.
- 6. Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product, (If applicable)
- Please indicate the brand for each items being offered.

8. The approved budget ceiling for this procurement is Php397,606.62

JOSE TEOVY S. OCHOTORENA

BAC Chairperson



tem No.	REQUEST FOR QU ITEMS & DESCRIPTIONS	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Engine Oil SAE 20W-40	100	ltr		
	All Brushcutter				
	Fuel Filters	٠	рс		
	Amman Vibratory Roller Z18-443	2			
	Backhoe/Loader LX-43	2			
	CAMC Dumptruck SKS-110	2			
	Foton Thunder SLE-299	2			
	Hino Mini Dumptruck 040108	2			
	Fuel Filters		pc		
	Isuzu Dmax SJN-299	2			
	Military Jeep SJN-251	2			
	Mitsubishi Canter SDK-902	2			
	Mitsubishi L300 070107	2			
	Mitsubishi Pick-up SFW-251	2			
	Mitsubishi Road Grader NI-2243	2			
	Mitsubishi Strada SJF-569	1			
	Mitsubishi Strada SJN-240	2			
	Nissan Navara JAR-3537	2			
	Toyota Fortuner 090801	4			
	Toyota Hilux GAP-9004	2			
	Fuel Filter with Priming Pump (Nissan Frontier	1	set		
	SEM-321)		lt-u		+
	Gear Oil 90 (Nissan Frontier SEM-321)	4	ltr		-
	Grease 500g	1	can		+
		Sub Tol		(	

	TOTAL AMOUNT P	
Brand Model: Delivery Period:	Warranty: Price Validity:	

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item(s) at prices above.

If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that I concur with the Terms and Conditions specified by DPWH.

Printed Name/Signature/Date

BAC - SECRETARIAT:

Tel. No. 212 - 2538 Fax. No. (065) 212 - 2538

Tel. No./Celiphone No./E-mail Address



#### Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

### ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE

### 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE IX Sta. Isabel, Dipolog City

Name of Procuring Entity: DPWH ZN 2nd District Engineering Office

Revised on:

COMPANY NAME:

Standard Form/	Title:		

Request for Quotation: P.R. No. 24-12-291

Date:

12/12/2024

ADDRESS: TEL. NO./FAX NO. Office/End-User:

**Admin. Section** 

TIN:

Please quote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below, and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than 10:00 A.M. of with the return envelope attached herewith, to the BAC Secretariat for Goods, Sta. Isabel, Dipolog City.

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- Ali entries must be typewritten or legibly written.
- 2. Delivery period within fifteen (15) calendar days upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order (P.O.) Administrative Penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the

Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason.

- 3. Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one year for Equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user.
- 4. Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar Days.
- 5. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.
- 6. Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product, (If applicable)
- 7. Please indicate the brand for each items being offered.

Php397,606.62 8. The approved budget ceiling for this procurement is

JOSE TEOVY S. OCHOTORENA

BAC Chairperson



tem No.	ITEMS & DESCRIPTIONS	R QUOTATION QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Oil Filters		рс		
	Amman Vibratory Roller Z18-443	2			
	Backhoe/Loader LX-43	2			
	CAMC Dumptruck SKS-110	2			
	Foton Thunder SLE-299	2			
	Hino Mini Dumptruck 040108	2			
	Isuzu Dmax SJN-299	2			
	Military Jeep SJN-251	2			
	Mitsubishi Canter SDK-902	2			
	Mitsubishi L300 070107	2			
	Mitsubishi Pick-up SFW-251	2			
	Mitsubishi Road Grader NI-2243	2			
	Mitsubishi Strada SJF-569	1			
	Mitsubishi Strada SJN-240	2			
	Nissan Frontier SEM-321	1			
	Nissan Navara JAR-3537	2			
	Oil Filters		pc		
	Toyota Fortuner 090801	4			
	Toyota Hilux GAP-9004	2			
	WD40 412ml	4	bottle		
	Mitsubishi Strada SJF-569 - 3 can				
	Nissan Frontier SEM-321 - 1 can				
	X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X		Sub	Total 1	
Purpose:	Consolidation of Lubricants for use in the preventive maintenance of		Sub Total 2		
	various service vehicles, assigned in his office for the 4th quarter		Sub Total 3		
	CY- 2024, this district.		Grand Total		
and Model:		Total Amo Warranty: Price Validi			

Delivery Period:		Price Validity:	-
		•	
If the space for De	After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We qu elivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that I conc	ote you on the item(s) at prices above. ur with the Terms and Conditions specif	ied by <i>DPWH</i> .
			100

Printed Name/Signature/Date

**Price Validity:** 

BAC - SECRETARIAT: Tel. No. 212 - 2538 Fax. No. (065) 212 - 2538

Tel. No./Cellphone No./E-mail Address